## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Sub: Deputation of Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat, Additional Director, J&K,Science Technology and Innovation Council to Higher Education Department.

Ref: D.O. No. PS/Secy/HE/LO/688 Dated: 08.06.2020 from Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department.

## Government Order No. 30–JK (ST) of 2020 Dated: 08 -07 2020

It is hereby ordered that the services of Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat, Additional Director, J&K Science Technology and Innovation Council are placed at the disposal of Higher Education Department for a period of two years on deputation basis in the first instance with immediate effect on the requisition of Higher Education Department.

Consequent upon the above, Dr. Nasir Ahmad Shah, Joint Director/Additional Director (Designated),J&K Science Technology and Innovation Council shall look after the work of Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat, Additional Director, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bipul Pathak) IAS Principal Secretary to Government Science and Technology Department Dated: 08.07.2020

No: ST/Adm/C/51/2014

Copy to the:

1. Principal Secretary to Honble Lieutenant Governor for information of HLG.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department for information. This is with reference to his D.O. No. PS/Secy/HE/LO/688 Dated: 08.06.2020.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Additional Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department.
- 5. Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Bhat, Additional Director, J&K Science Technology and Innovation Council, Bemina, Srinagar for information.
- 6. Dr. Nasir Ahmad Shah, Joint Director/Additional Director (Designated), &K Science Technology and Innovation Council.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- **8** Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Concerned file.

(Ishtiad Ahmad Bhat)

Deputy Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department

